OPUS Technology Limited
Khan Tower (2'd Floor), B0/3
VIP Road, Kakrail
Dhaka.

This is to notify you that your Tender dated April22, 2024 for the performance of Services

for Annual lVaintenance Contract of Data Warehouse and Bl System for the Contract Price

of Tk 77,90,016 (Seventy Seven Lac Ninety Thousand and Sixteen Taka Only) as corrected

and modified in accordance with the lnstructions to Tenderers, has been approved by

Teletalk Bangladesh Limited.

You are thus requested to take following actions:

i. accept in writing the Letter of Acceptance within seven (07) working days of